## AGENDA REGULAR SESSION JANUARY 24, 2012 7:00 P.M.

INVOCATION PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG ROLL CALL

- 124-1 Approval: Commissioners Minutes for November 22, 2011-Regular Session, December 15, 2011-Called Session & January 10, 2012-Called Session.
- 124-2 Mayor Quarterly Report
- 124-3 Road Supt Quarterly Report
- 124-4 School Supt Quarterly Report
- 124-5 Director of Finance Report
- 124-6 Ambulance Service Quarterly Report
- 124-7 Animal Shelter Quarterly Report
- 124-8 Archives Quarterly Report
- 124-9 Building Permits Quarterly Report
- 124-10 Circuit Court Quarterly Report
- 124-11 Clerk & Master Quarterly Report
- 124-12 County Clerk Quarterly Report
- 124-13 Director of Economic Development Quarterly Report
- 124-14 GIS Directors Report
- 124-15 Register of Deeds Quarterly Report
- 124-16 Service Officer Quarterly Report
- 124-17 Sheriffs Dept Quarterly Report
- 124-18 Solid Waste Quarterly Report
- 124-19 Tourism Quarterly Report
- 124-20 Trustee Monthly Report
- 124-21 Notary Public Applications
- 124-22 Resolution: Budget Amendments, County General Fund
- 124-23 Resolution: Budget Amendments, School Department

124-24	Resolution: Authorizing a Multiple Year Lease Purchase and Maintenance Agreement for Monroe County.
124-25	Resolution: Authorizing a Multiple Year Telecommunications Service Agreement for the Monroe County Board of Education.
124-26	Resolution: Authorizing a Donation from the National Active and Retired Federal Employees Association.
124-27	Report: Status Report from Justice Committee and Request for Further Direction from Commission.
124-28	Approval of Resolution and Private Act for Redistricting School Board Districts.

- 124-29 Approval: Official Statutory Bond for Office of Director of Schools-Michael L. Lowery.
- 124-30 Approval: Tennessee Department of Health & Environment Quarterly Report.
- 124-31 Approval: Standing Committees Changes
- 124-32 Resolution: To Ask Legislative Delegation to Make the Sale of Synthetic Drugs a Felony and Request Support by Surrounding Counties

BY: LARRY C. SLOAN, County Clerk